PROGRAMME FOR THE DAY

Dorset Classic Scramble Ciub

)
9%,

09:00 - 10:00 Pre-race inspection CI h f h 1 ‘*":f‘
10:00 - 11:00 Free Practice asn o t e T| ta NS\
11:00 Workers Race A
11:10 - 1:00 First block of races 1 - 6 I ' :

Racel Pre’65 up to 350cc, Pre ‘74 up to 250cc & 125s SC ra m b e

Race2 Twinshock D ,

Race3 TwinshockC

Race4 Pre ‘65 over 350cc & Pre '74 over 250cc 2 0 1 6

Race5 Twinshock Elite Olduns

Race 6 Twinshock Elite Younguns
1:00 - 1:45 Lunch break
1:45 - 2:00 Race 7 Clash of the Titans
2:00 - 5:00 Second & Third block of races 8 - 19
Race 8 & 14 Pre ’65 up to 350cc & pre ‘74 up to 250cc & 125s | »
Race 9 & 15 Twinshock D | g
Race 10 & 16 Twinshock C
Race 11 & 17 Pre '65 over 350cc & pre '74 over 250cc 2 Sth Se ptem ber
Race 12 & 18 Twinshock Elite Olduns | ;
Race 13 & 19 Twinshock Elite Younguns

. West Bourton

All timings approximate.

Full results and photos will appear on the Dorset Classic website a few
days after the event.
Thanks to Nick Guppy for the photos.

Many thanks to all our supporters and sponsors.

Please support our sponsors and advertisers.
Links can be found on our website:

| v
E www.dorsetclassic.com

Printed by Geoff Gill, Proprint 2k: 01747 851417

24 www.dorsetc
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DORSET CLASSIC SCRAMBLE CLUB

Presents the

Clash of the Titans Scramble
Open to Pre 60/65/74, Twinshocks

By Kind Permission of the landowner
Mr Allan Miller

All vehicles parked at owners risk

Warning

Motor sport is dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so entirely
at their own risk. It is a condition of admission that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of accident, howsoever
caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators or ticket
holders. The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the
programme.

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise
following an accident caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock.
Liability for any claim could rest with the owner of the machine being used

(or the parents in the case of a minor).

Notice to the public
This event is being held on private property and you are strictly forbidden to

cause damage in any way. Spectators are forbidden on the course or in the
competitors paddock or to proceed beyond the spectator area. Persons
ignoring the course Marshals do so at their own risk. The Promoters DO NOT
except responsibility for any accident arising there from.

Police Notice
Due to the increase in the number of thefts of and from motor vehicles
especially riders vehicles, during similar scrambles, the Police strongly advise
you to lock your vehicles and remove articles of value.
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AMCA Stewards
Clerks of the Course
Chief Marshal

Track Design

Time Keeper

Lap Scorers

Pre Race Inspector
Starters

Travelling Marshal

Pit Box
Announcer/Commentator
Signing on Personnel
Track Maintenance
Entrance Gate Marshals
Results Board

Charity Raffle -

Secretary of the meeting:

Officials

Alf Butler & Paul Feltham
John Warren & Martin Woods
John Stabbins

Nigel Martin & Paul Feltham
Mike David, Di Gaylard
Yvonne Tomasso, Nita Fayers
Alf Butler, Paul Feltham
Kelvin Vincent, John Harris

& Mark Kendall

Oliver Wiles & Dave Hobbs
Jess Yates

Keith Taylor

Geoff Gill, Julie Wiles, Phil Hacker
Dave Pike

Penny Gill, Rhiannon Turner
Simon Hawkins

Karen Hacker

Geoff Gill, 20 Grosvenor Road, Stalbridge, Dorset DT10 2PN

Email: sales@proprint2k.co.uk

Warning

MOTORCYCLE RACING CAN BE DANGEROUS AND NOISY.
YOU ATTEND THIS MEETING ENTIRELY
AT YOUR OWN RISK

Please Take Your Litter Home

Dorset Classic Scramble Club
Wishes Everyone an Enjoyable Day



No.

45

54

68

69

98
102
111
124!
184
196
261
262
282
311
362
471
543

Rider

Nigel Martin
Vernon Wines
Marcus Feltham
Dominic Blades
Kevin Foy

Les Foy

Paul Tinney
Guy Burton
Allan Miller
Mike Gillingham
Steve Jefford
Dave Romans
Wayne Coward
Jon Drescher
Daniel Tinney
Stuart Hacker
Kevin Moore

THE WORKERS RACE

4 Laps
Machine

Sportac
Honda
Rovarna
Maico

Maico

Maico
Honda

GBR Maico
Yamaha
Honda Husky
BSA

Suzuki
Yamaha
Maico
Honda

Petit Metisse
Sportac

Others to be announced on the day

The winner last year: Nigel Martin

cc

580
480
600
250
440
250
250
490
400
500
441
400
250
400
250
360
500

Club / County

Dorset

‘Dorset Classic

Dorset
Dorset
Dorset
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Dorset

South Coast
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic

South West Clubs League

New for this year
Participating Clubs
Bath Classic, Dartmouth, Devon Classic, Dorset Classic, North Devon
Atlantic, South Coast Classic.
All AMCA licenced riders will gain points for their Club when they finish a
race. The points will be added up after the results are known and the Club’s
position in the South West League revised and published. The final race of
the season hosted by the Devon Classic Scramble Club, will be a double
points meeting. The League will not have a prize attached to it, merely
bragging rights! (there may be a sponsored prize of banners/tape/flags etc. to
the winning club — tbc).
The finishing positions of all riders will be scored with 36 points for 1%, 35
points for 2™ and so on. DNFs will not score. Only AMCA licence holders’
points will count. Every race will be scored down to the last rider to finish.
For twinshock races, the ability-based ‘group system’ used by the Dorset
Classic Scramble Club will be used at the majority of scrambles.

Where classes are combined, each position will be scored with respect to the
class entered. E.g. pre-"74 with 125’s would be scored as two separate races.
Not all clubs will run all race groups at each meeting. Riders need to ensure
their club details are correct at signing on, as this will be the club who will be
awarded the points should the rider bomplete the race. If a rider is a member
of 2 or more SW clubs, only the club on their AMCA licence can be used for
the purpose of the league.

Non-AMCA licenced riders and riders with licences registered with
clubs outside of the South West League will be allocated points but they
will not contribute to a Club’s total. After eight rounds:

Behaviour
Any act which is of a violent, threatening or abusive nature
to any Official, rider, passenger or any other person or
property is not acceptable. Dorset Classic Scramble Club has
a zero tolerance policy and will take any necessary action.
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Position | Club Points
1 Dorset Classic Scramble Club 10545
2 South Coast Scramble Club 8044
3 Dartmouth Classic MC 6112
4 Bath Classic MC 4003
5 Devon Classic MC 3623
6 North Devon Atlantic Classic MC 1732
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Pre 65 up to 350cc

5 Laps
Pre '65 up to 350cc will run in the same race as Pre ‘74 up to 250cc and 125s
No. Rider Machine cc Club / County
52 Francis Chilverton BSA 350 Devon
124 Kevin Willmer BSA 250 Mortimer
245 Bryan Smith BSA 250 Mortimer
322 David Hoskins Velosk 350 Bath Classic
323 Gary Hoskins Velosk 350 Bath Classic
365 Stuart Smith C15 250 Mortimer
368 Nick Philips BSA 350 Somerset
486 John Slater BSA 350 Devon Classic
583 John Moody BSA 350 Dartmouth
Racel 1st...... 2nd........ 3rd........ 4th....... 5th.......6th.......
Race 8 1st....... 2nd 3rd........ 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......
Race 14 1st....... 2nd........3rd........ 4th....... 5th....... 6th
Overall 1st....... 2nd........ 3rd........ 4th....... 5th....... 6th

The overall winner last year: Bryan Smith

cc

Club / County

Sussex
Dorset Classic
Mortimer
Dorset Classic
Dorset

Devon Classic
Dorset Classic
Devon
Dartmouth
Mortimer
Bath Classic

Pre '74 up to 250cc
5 Laps
Pre ’74 up to 250cc will run in the same race as Pre 65 up to 350cc & 125
No. Rider Machine
38 Hugh Weston (074
55 Chris Hacker Suzuki
74 Angus Mayhew Husqgvarna
128 Ady Matthews Ccz
371 Kevin House Honda
427 Nigel Wyatt Bultaco
471 Stuart Hacker Petit Metisse
503 Alan Barnett Montessa
520 Peter Beckerleg Bultaco
739 Terry Fry Bultaco
934 Luke Winn Greeves
Racel 1st......2nd.......3rd........ 4th.......5th
Race8 1st....... 2nd........ 3rd........ 4th....... 5th
Race 14 1st.......2nd........ e 4th.......5th
Overall 1st......2nd........ 3rd.......o 4th....... 5th

The overall winner last year: Gary Green



125cc Twinshock

125s will run in the same race as Pr5e ’LGaSFLSp to 350cc and Pre’74’s up to 250cc
No. Rider Machine cc Club / County
4 Rich Partridge Yamaha 125 Cornwall
5 34 Phil Cutler Honda 125 Dorset Classic
48 Paul McMorran KTM 125 Dorset

103 Stephen McCormick  Yamaha 125 Hampshire
117 Paul Osman Yamaha 125 Dorset Classic
216 Steven Thornton Suzuki 125 Dorset
231 Steve Tomlin Yamaha 125 Dorset
381 Mark Hebditch Suzuki 125 Dorset
675 Kevin Cutler Honda 125 Dorset Classic
911 Barry Mayne Suzuki 125 Dorset

Racel 1st.......2nd........ 3rd........ 4th.......5th....... 6th.......
Race8 1st......2nd........ 3rd........ 4th.......5th....... 6th.......
Race 14 1st.......2nd........3rd........ 4th 5th.......6th

NEW FALCON SHOCKS AVAILABLE FOR
ALL TWINSHOCK M/X BIKES

SERVICING AND REPAIRS TO TWINSHOCK
Overall 1st......2nd........ 3rd........4th....... 5th....... 6th....... OR MONOSHOCK OHLINS, CORTE COSSO,
The overall winner last year: Phil Cutler SHOWA, KAYABA, ETC

OHLIN TWINSHOCK MODIFICATIONS,
SPRINGS AND SPARES AVAILABLE

www.falconshockabsorbers.co.uk

Made in
ENGLAND

Telephone Robin or Scott - 01929 554545




No.

12
26
Bl
49
50
54
58
73
80
82
89
93
98
101
102
126
130
131
138
139
144
147
202
221
248
253
258
261
262

Rider

Matt Fairman
Mark Davis

John Girling

Bob Presslee
John Wilkins
Tom Wilkins
Vernon Wines
Richard Jordan
Stephen Hall

Ted Fear

lan Welland
Kane Winstone
Harry Pike

Kevin Foy

Harley White

Les Foy

Graham Sainsbury
Phil Richards
David Riley

Keith Taylor
Richard Clarke
Graham Mogford
Fraser Line

Paul Colosanti
Stephen Humphrey
Charles Toulson
Pete Riley

Terry Drinkwater
Steve Jefford
Dave Romans

Twinshock D

5 Laps
Machine

Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Honda
Maico
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Honda
Maico
Yamaha
Maico
Suzuki
Maico
Yamaha
Suzuki
CCM
Yamaha
Maico
Husqvarna
Husky
Yamaha
Yamaha
SWM
BSA
Suzuki
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cC

400
400
500
500
17/
250
480
440
500
250
250
125
600
440
125
250
250
440
198
250
500
540
250
250
510
500
250
250
441
400

Club / County

Hampshire
Dorset
Somerset
South Coast
Somerset
Somerset
Dorset Classic
South Coast
South Coast
Dorset
Dorset Classic
Bristol Spartans
Dorset
Dorset
Hampshire
Dorset Classic
Wiltshire
Dorset

Dorset Classic
Dorset

Bath Classic

N D Atlantic
Hampshire
Hampshire
Spain

Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Somerset
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic

264 Mike Bemand Yamaha 500
282 Wayne Coward Yamaha 250
368 Steve Philips Yamaha 465
519 David Shepherd Maico 440
617 David White Maico 250
632 Paul Hulbert Yamaha 550
652 Martin Archer Honda 250
741 Royston Butler AHM 500
811 David Amos Suzuki 400
911 Mark Coombs Suzuki 125
Race2 1st....... 2nd 3rd........ 4th ..6th
Race9 1st....... 2nd 3rd........ 4th......5thee 6th
Race 15 1st....... 2nd 3rd........ 4th .6th
Overall 1st....... 2nd 3rd........4th S5th....... 6th

The overall winner last year: Kevin Pettit

Wiltshire
Dorset Classic
Somerset
Hampshire
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
South Coast
Dorset Classic
Hampshire
Dorset

FUTURE EVENT

A.G.M. 19" November
Green Man, Kings Stag
See website for further details
www.dorsetclassic.com
or Dorset Classic Facebook group
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No.

12
13
22
24
26
29
30
32
35
47
69
76
77
gkl
121
174
184
191
205
211
295
318
320
351
371
405
427
478
520

Rider

Quentin Day
Jason Sams
David Kirtley
Paul Andrews
Matt Arnold
Jason Allard
Phil Ryder
Tony Byron
Andy McDonaugh
Kelvin Day
Darren Kendall
Dominic Blades
Brian Salt
Simon Ring
Paul Tinney
Guy Burton
Keith Bragg
Allan Miller
Ash Barnard
Pete Smith
Paul Rose
Keiran Webb
Lee Sawatzki
Pete Brown
Kerry Dunn
Kevin House
Lee Harvey
Nigel Wyatt
Stephen Real
Peter Beckerleg

Twinshock C

5 Laps
Machine

Yamaha
Yamaha
KTM
Maico
Honda
Suzuki
Maico
Honda
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Maico
Maico
Maico
Honda
GBR Maico
Honda
Yamaha
Maico
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Yamaha
Honda
Honda
Suzuki
Honda
Yamaha
Maico
Yamaha
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cC

400
400
420
250
250
500
400
250
250
500
400
250
440
490
250
490
250
400
400
490
400
500
250
250
480
125
500
400
490
465

Club / County

Dorset
Dorset

Bath Classic
Bath Classic
South Coast
Dorset
Somerset
Dorset
Dorset
Dorset

Devon Classic
Dorset
Somerset
Wiltshire
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Dorset
Wiltshire
Berks

Devon

South Coast
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Dartmouth
Dorset

Devon Classic
Devon Classic
South Coast
Dartmouth

547
631
641
743
777
779
961

Race 3 1st.......2nd
Race 10 1St 2nd
Race 16 1st.......2nd

Overall 110, RS 2nd

Chris Connett
Rob Barnard
David Higgins
Andy Sollars
Karl Beeston
Rupert Hills
Mark Foskett

Kawasaki
CZ

Maico

BSA
Husqvarna
Honda HPF
Yamaha

High FIyin Tony Byron '
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Dartmouth
Dorset Classic
Bath Classic
ND Atlantic
South Coast
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic




cc

441
600
650
441
500
360
650
650

Club / County

Mortimer
Spain
Mortimer
Dorset Classic
Dartmouth
Dorset Classic

Mortimer
Mortimer

Pre ’65 over 350cc
5 Laps
Pre ’65 over 350cc will run in the same race as Pre '74’s over 350cc

No. Rider Machine

124 Kevin Willmer BSA

221 Stephen Humphrey Metisse

245 Bryan Smith Tribsa

269 Flemming Madsen BSA

351 Kerry Dunn BSA

471 Stuart Hacker Petit Metisse

504 Paul Arnold Tri Metisse

665 Tim Austen TRI Metisse

Race 4 Iste:te 2nd........3rd........ 4th
Race 11 1st....... 2nd........ 3rd........ 4th
Race 17 1st.. 2ndii 3rd........ 4th
Overall 1st....... 2nd........ 3rd........ 4th

The overall winner last year: David Bell

Gill’s Caterin

MOBILE CATERING FOR

OUTDOOR FUNCTIONS
Telephone 07747 694089

(@Jﬂq
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Pre ’74 over 250cc

cc

500
470
441
380
400
400
380
441
350
450
500
380
441
500
380
360
500
400
380

Club / County

Dorset Classic
Devon
Dorset Classic
South Coast
Devon Classic
Mortimer
Dorset Classic
Northampton
Berkshire
Dorset Classic
Dorset Classic
Mortimer
Mortimer
Dorset Classic
Bath Classic
Hampshire
ND Atlantic
Dorset Classic
South Coast

5 Laps
Pre ‘74 over 250cc will run in the same race as Pre ‘65 over 250cc

No. Rider Machine

23 lan Baldock BSA

51 James Townsend BSA

55 Chris Hacker BSA

59 Paul Mollet .

75 Will Clack Suzuki

83 Paul Drescher Maico
128 Ady Matthews Ccz
137 Trevor Eadon BSA
215 Oliver Lee Bultaco
296 Richard Marsh BSA
308 Richard Sewell Cheney Triumph
347 Stephen Baldwin EZ
348 Paul Baldwin BSA
581 Kristian Marshall Cheney BSA
641 David Higgins Greeves
660 Christopher Smith Bultaco
743 Andy Sollars BSA
775 Derek Stephens Suzuki
786 Wayne Rudolph Ccz

Race 4 1st......2nd.......3rd- o, 4th.......
Race 11  1st....... 20l 3rd...... 4th.......
Race17 1st....... 2nd........ 3rd........ 4th.......
Overall  1st......2nd........ C s A 4th.......

The overall winner last year: Gary Green
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Twinshock Elite Olduns

543 Kevin Moore Sportac 500 Dorset Classic
6 Laps 550 lan Thomas Maico 400 Dartmouth
No. Rider Machine cc Club / County 600 Neville Frampton Honda 250  Dorset Classic
3 Dean Frampton Maico 250 Dorset i e i SOLE Coase
23 lan Baldock Curtis Honda 540 Dorset Classic e et 5 e e Hiireer Eassic
26 Andy Martin Honda 500 Dorset
41 Steven Real Maico 440  South Coast Race5  1st....2nd......3rd.......4th......5th.......6th......
43 Dick Tett KSI 450 Hampshire
57 Dave King Honda 540 Dorset ’ Race12 1st.......2nd........ 3rd.c 4th.......5th.......6th.......
59 Paul Mollet Maico 250 South Coast :
71 Martin Kingdon Husqvarna 250/430 ND Atlantic . Race 18 1st......2nd........ 3rthiicccaes 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......
72 Mike Popperwell Husgvarna 510 South Coast
75 Will Clack e St 480 Badeh Cldstic Overall  1st......2nd........ 7« - 4th.......5th.......6th.......
87 Gary Lutring Suzuki 400 Dorset Classic
105 Adrian Bence Maico 440 ND Atlantic
106 Philip Baker Yamaha 465 Dorset Classic
107 Nick Trott Maico 440 Devon Classic
113 Andrew Long Maico 490 Dorset Classic
122 Merv Mills Kwanda 500 Somerset
123 Roy Richards Honda 250 ND Atlantic
132 Andrew Coombs Honda 250 Dorset Classic
150 John Stocker BSA Victor 475 Mortimer
154 lan Coward Macio 440 Dartmouth
158 Paul Jordan Yamaha 250 South Coast
167 Simon Potter Honda 125 Hampshire
196 Mike Gillingham Honda Husky 500 South Coast
210 Geoff Churchill Maico 400 Dorset Classic
212 Jonathan Parker Yamaha 465 Dorset Classic
239 David Ponting Maico 490 Hampshire
308 Richard Sewell Trico 580 Dorset Classic
353 Gary Clapcott Maico 490 South Coast - .
358 Barry Bannister Vatmdlia 500 Ed e i Kev Moore trying to get the jump on Neville Frampton
503 Alan Barnett Honda 250 Dorset Classic
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First corner action

For those new to our sport a little explanation may help you enjoy your day.

The Pre 65 group is fairly self-explanatory - Bikes manufactured prior to 1965,
some modification is allowed but the bike should remain in the spirit of the period.

The pre >74 group is much the same - Bikes manufactured prior to 1974. Both
groups are sub divided into two engine sizes.

Twinshocks — This year we changed the way we grade twinshocks; these are
divided into ability groups, the entry divided into two halves C & D being for the
less competitive/novice rider and the top half being sub divided again by age, the
oldest half in one group; Elite Olduns. The youngest half in the other group; Elite
Younguns. This has proved very successful, allowing more riders to gain entries,
although we are still over subscribed for each meeting, with more competitive
racing all the way through each group.

Engine size is not considered in these groups. Twinshocks should have - two rear
shock absorbers, drum brakes and an air cooled engine. There are exceptions, such
as the single shock Yamahas that you can see here today, but that opens up a whole
can of worms.....

The charity raffle for this meeting
is going to be split between the
Dorset & Somerset Air Ambulance &
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation

IMPROVING
LIVES.
CURING

TYPE 1

DIABETES.

At The Summer Scramble £1619 was raised for charity, split between
Macmillan cancer support UK and Diabetes UK. Thank you for your
amazing continuing support. The club has now raised £29,260 for
various charities since its formation, wouldn’t it be fantastic if we could
break the £30,000 barrier this time!
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Twinshock Elite Younguns 517 Jon Kinge Maico 440  Hampshire
6 Laps 551 Michael Foskett Yamaha 490 Dorset Classic
No. Rider Machine cc Club / County 581 Kristian Marshall Maico 490 Dorset Classic
‘ 591 James Graham Honda 250 Hampshire
2 Stuart Drake Maico 440 Hampshire 592 Robert Mills Maico 250 South Coast
7 Gary Wigston Sportax 600 Dorset Classic
Ll el e Race6 1st.....2nd.....3¢d........4th......5th.......6th......
16 Mark Lapham Honda 500 Dorset
19 Morgan Withers Suzuki 400 Somerset Race 13 1st....... 2nd........ 3rd......; 4th....... 5th.......6th.. 5%
20 Kurtis Bence Yamaha 490 Devon
21 Chris Doney Honds 450 Hampshire Race19 1st......2nd........ = o R 4th....... 5th....... 6th.......
&5 e Knatchost ieice R Overall 1st......2nd........3rd.......4th.......5th.......6th.......
28 Sam Oliver Honda 250 Hampshire
45 Nigel Martin Sportac 580 Dorset The overall winner last year: Kristian Marshall
53 Jack Alderton Yamaha 250 Dorset
56 Dave Gane Honda 250 Dorset
61 Kevin Feltham Honda 500 Dorset Classic
68 Marcus Feltham Rovarna 600 Dorset :
112 Ross Sturmey PDS Triumph 500 Dorset A CF WINDO WS LTD
119 Nick Lane Kawasaki 250/420 Devon Classic ,
141 Paul Webb KSI 480 South Coast ANDY FELTHAM
153 Mark Alderton Yamaha 465 Dorset
187 Paul Winstone Honda 250 Bristol Spartans
198 Stephen Winstanley Husqvarna 510 SomerseF')c BYCu ALEMINIIM FEBEACEIENT
) i i ) WINDOWS, DOORS, CONSERVATORIES
203 Simon McCormick Maico 350 Hampshire ALL PVCu ROOF LINE
227 John Pearce Yamaha 490 Upavon MX FASCIA, SOFFITS, GUTTERING
271 Matt Feltham Honda 500 Wiltshire /
311 Jon Drescher Maico 400 Dorset Classic
328 Wayne Pidgeon Honda 480  Devon Classic Tel: 01963 371715
343 Shaun Thomas Maico 440 Dartmouth Mobile: 078 02 393344
362 Daniel Tinney Honda 250 Dorset Classic
365 Stuart Smith Makey 700 Mortimer
368 Nick Philips Yamaha 465 Somerset
416 Matt Harris Honda 250 Somerset
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Clash of the Titans

Norman Ley Trophy 543 Ke'vir.m Moore Sportac 500 Dorset Classic
Holder: Bryan Smith 581 Krlst.lan Marshall Cheney BSA 500 Dorset Cla.SSIC
Roscoe Shepherd Trophy: 600 Nev.llle Frampton Honda 250 ND Atlantic :
Holder: Tim Dallaway 675 Kevin Cutler Honda 125 Dorset Classic
786 Wayne Rudolph Honda 360 South Coast
7 Laps 999 Adrian Frampton Maico 490 South Coast
No. Rider Machine cc Club / County
11 Luke Hill PDS Triumph 495 Mt tinas Race7 1st......2nd........ C 1y 4th.......5th.......6th.......
20 Kurtis Bence Yamaha 490 Dorset Classic
21 Chris Doney Honda 450 Dorset Classic
34 Phil Cutler Honda 125 Dorset Classic
41 Steven Real Maico 440 South Coast
45 Nigel Martin Sportac 580 Dorset
53 Jack Alderton Yamaha 250 Dorset
56 Dave Gane Honda 250 Dorset
57 Dave King Honda 540 Dorset
59 Paul Mollet Maico 250 South Coast
68 Marcus Feltham Rovarna 600 Dorset
72 Mike Popperwell Husqgvarna 510 South Coast
105 Adrian Bence Maico 440 ND Atlantic
112 Ross Sturmey PDS Triumph 500 Dorset Classic
119 Nick Lane Kawasaki 250/420 Mortimer
123 Roy Richards Honda 250 Dorset Classic
128 Ady Matthews Ccz 250 South Coast
153 Mark Alderton Yamaha 465 ND Atlantic
167 Simon Potter Honda 125 Hampshire
203 Simon McCormick Maico 350 Dorset Classic
239 David Ponting Maico 490 Hampshire =
245 Bryan Smith Tribsa 650 Hampshire Close action
311 Jon Drescher Maico 400 Dorset Classic
362 Daniel Tinney Honda 250 Dorset Classic
365 Stuart Smith Makey 700 Dorset Classic
503 Alan Barnett Montessa 250 Dorset Classic
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